1
Installation instructions Funke-ILA DN/OD 160 - 400
Internal Backdrop System Ortenau
Check packaging content for completeness and any damage.
Scope of Delivery (1):
• Funke-ILA - Internal Backdrop with EPDM seal on the backside, with pre-drilled holes for
 fastening on the chamber wall incl. three stainless steel screws and dowels.
• Pipe clamp (stainless steel) with stainless steel hanger bolts and dowels in order to stabilize the

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Funke Kunststoffe GmbH • Siegenbeckstr. 15 • D-59071 Hamm-Uentrop • Tel.: +49 2388 3071-0 • Fax: +49 2388 3071-7550 • info@funkegruppe.de • www.funkegruppe.com
Description Code
chamber DN 1000
Code
chamber DN 1200
Code
chamber DN 1500
Nominal diameter downpipe
Funke-ILA 160 ILA1000160 ILA1200160 ILA1500160 160 mm
Funke-ILA 200 ILA1000200 ILA1200200 ILA1500200 200 mm
Funke-ILA 250 ILA1000250 ILA1200250 ILA1500250 200 mm (comes with 250/200
reducer)
Funke-ILA 315 ILA1000315200 ILA1200315200 ILA1500315200 200 mm
Funke-ILA 400 ILA1000400200 ILA1200400200 ILA1500400200 200 mm
Downpipe Kit  160 ILARS160 160 mm (750 mm long)
Downpipe Kit  200 ILARS200 200 mm (750 mm long)
Downpipe Kit  250 ILARS250 250 mm (750 mm long)
Ø1000
L The indicated distances in
the drawing are needed
for the three different